assets are not yet being amortized.  

Note 6: Convertible Note Payable 

The Company has promised to pay to the order of AES CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC and its authorized 

successors and permitted assignors ("Holder"), the aggregate principal face amount of One Hundred Seventy 

Five Thousand Dollars (U.S. $175,000) on November 30, 2022 ("Maturity Date") and to pay interest on the 

principal amount outstanding hereunder at the rate of 8% per annum commencing on November 30, 2021 

(“Issuance Date”). However, as of March 31, 2025, the Holder has converted principal and interest of $38,471